
Tangible assets
Intangible assets, net
Other non- current assets
Materials, spare parts and supplies
Trade receivables
Other current assets
Available for sale financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 
TOTAL ASSETS
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Share capital
Share premium
Other equity components
Sharecapital and reserves (a)
Minority interests (b) 
Total Equity (c)=(a)+(b)
Interest bearing loans and borrowings 
Provisions / other non current liabilities
Short term borrowings
Other current liabilities
Total liabilities (d)
TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES (c)+(d)

ASSETS

BALANCE SHEET
Amounts in thousands of Euro

1. The Group’s companies with their respective addresses and participation percentages, as well as their unaudited tax years, that are included in the consolidated financial statements
are listed below:  

Full consolidation method:

% participation Country of incorporation Unaudited tax years
PPC S.A. Parent Company Greece 2006-2007
PPC Renewable Sources S.A. 100% Greece 1999-2007
PPC Rhodes S.A. (formerly KOZEN HELLAS S.A.) 100% Greece 1999-2007
PPC Telecommunications S.A. 100% Greece 2003-2007
ARKADIKOS ILIOS 1 S.A. 100% Greece -
ARKADIKOS ILIOS 2 S.A. 100% Greece -
ARKADIKOS ILIOS 3 S.A. 100% Greece -
ETOLIKOS ILIOS 1 S.A. 100% Greece -
ETOLIKOS ILIOS 2 S.A. 100% Greece -
ILIAKA PARKA DITIKIS MAKEDONIAS 1 S.A. 100% Greece -
ILIAKA PARKA DITIKIS MAKEDONIAS 2 S.A. 100% Greece -

In June 2006, the Annual Shareholders’ General Assemblies for PPC Rhodes S.A. decided to dissolve the aforementioned company and to initiate the appropriate procedures on
July 1, 2006, according to international commerce law. The process for PPC Rhodes S.A. is yet to be completed. 

Equity method:

Company % participation Country of incorporation Unaudited tax years
LARCO S.A. 28.56% Greece 2002 - 2007
SENCAP S.A. 50% Greece -
PPC RENEWABLES – TERNA ENERGIAKI S.A. 49% Greece 2006 -2007
PPC RENEWABLES – MEK ENERGIAKI S.A. 49% Greece 2002 -2007
PPC RENEWABLES – DIEKAT ENERGY S.A. 49% Greece 2000 -2007
PPC RENEWABLES ROKAS A.B.E.E 49% Greece 2003 - 2007
PPC RENEWABLES ELTEV AIFOROS S.A. 49% Greece 2005 - 2007
GOOD WORKS  S.A. 49% Greece -
PPC RENEWABLES EDF EN GREECE S.A. 49% Greece -
EEN VOIOTIA S.A. 46.6% Greece -
ORION ENERGIAKI S.A. 49% Greece -
ASTREOS ENERGIAKI S.A. 49% Greece -
PHOIBE ENERGIAKI S.A. 49% Greece -
IAPETOS ENERGIAKI S.A. 49% Greece -

1. It is consolidated from the associate company PPC Renewables EDF EN GREECE S.A. as it participates by 95% in its share capital.
2. They are consolidated by the associate company Good Works S.A. as they participate by 100% in their share capital.

In December 2007, the sale of PPC’s share in Tellas S.A., the telecommunications company, was completed. This transaction resulted in a profit of  Euro 165 million, which was charged in 2007
Group’s results.  In Q1 2008 PPC Telecommunications S.A. distributed as dividend an amount of approximately Euro 77 million, which is presented in the Parent Company’s results

2. The accounting policies adopted in the preparation of the financial statements are consistent with those followed in the preparation of the financial statements for the year ended December 31, 2007.
3. There exist no burdens on the Group’s fixed assets, the existence of which could materially affect the Group’s financial position. 
4. Adequate provisions have been established for all litigation.
5. Total payrolls of the Group and the Parent Company number 24,332 employees and 25,955 employees as of  March 31, 2008 and 2007 respectively, not including 133 and 137 employees, who

work exclusively for the Hellenic Transmission System Operator and for which the Parent Company is compensated. At March 31, 2008 and 2007, 236 and 262 employees have been transferred
to Public Sector Services (ministries etc.) out of which, 186 and 225 were compensated by PPC. The total payroll cost of such employees amounted to Euro 1,754 and Euro 2,069 for the period
ended March 31, 2008 and 2007, respectively.

6. Sales and purchases of the Group and the Parent Company for the three month period ended March 31, 2008 as well as receivables and payables as of  March 31, 2008 of the Group and the
Parent Company, according to IAS 24 are as follows:

Reg. No : 47829/06/B/00/2
Chalkokondyli 30 - 104 32 Athens

FINANCIAL DATA AND INFORMATION FOR THE PERIOD
1 January 2008 - 31 March 2008

According to the Decision 6/448/11.10.2007 of the Hellenic Capital Market Commission' s  Board of Directors
The purpose of the following data is to provide users with general financial information about the financial condition and the results of operations of Public Power Corporation S.A. and PPC Group. We recommend users that, before proceeding to any kind of
investing activity or transaction with the Company, to access the company's web site where the financial statements and the auditor's review report, when is required are published.

Company

CHAIRMAN & CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER
PANAGIOTIS J. ATHANASOPOULOS

VICE CHAIRMAN & DEPUTY CEO
NIKOLAOS D. CHATZIARGYRIOU

CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER 
GEORGE C. ANGELOPOULOS

CHIEF ACCOUNTANT
EFTHIMIOS A. KOUTROULIS ∂

§ª
∞

 2
10

 3
22

08
00

Equity at the beginning of the period 
(01.01.2008 and 01.01.2007, respectively )
Profit after tax
¡et gains and losses recognised directly in the equity
Equity at the end of the period (31.03.2008 and 31.03.2007, respectively)

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY
Amounts in thousands of Euro

Additional data and information
Amounts in thousands of Euro

THE GROUP THE COMPANY
31.03.2008 31.12.2007 31.03.2008 31.12.2007

11.451.037 
22.679 
34.850 

765.000 
949.723 
233.777 

54.213 
144.440 

13.655.719 

1.067.200 
106.679 

4.117.776 
5.291.655 

0 
5.291.655 
2.968.522 
3.115.340 
1.184.178 
1.096.024 
8.364.064 

13.655.719 

11.432.877 
21.173 
39.119 

708.736 
782.658 
186.848 

72.453 
196.541 

13.440.405 

1.067.200 
106.679 

4.106.022 
5.279.901 

0 
5.279.901 
2.769.775 
3.079.384 
1.223.666 
1.087.679 
8.160.504 

13.440.405 

11.393.549 
22.611 

111.752 
764.237 
949.535 
316.459 

54.213 
51.418 

13.663.774

1.067.200 
106.679 

4.124.780 
5.298.659 

0 
5.298.659 
2.968.522 
3.115.762 
1.184.178 
1.096.653 
8.365.115 

13.663.774 

11.374.519 
21.120 

174.439 
707.973 
782.658 
206.838 

72.453 
28.290 

13.368.290 

1.067.200 
106.679 

4.034.409 
5.208.288 

0 
5.208.288 
2.769.775 
3.079.267 
1.223.666 
1.087.294 
8.160.002 

13.368.290

THE GROUP THE COMPANY
31.03.2008 31.03.2007 31.03.2008 31.03.2007

5.279.901 
30.001 

(18.247)
5.291.655 

5.078.431 
40.999 

6.925 
5.126.355 

5.208.288 
108.609 
(18.238)

5.298.659 

5.158.338 
40.139 

7.924 
5.206.401 

Sales
Gross operating results
Profit before tax, financing and investing activities 
Profit before tax
Income tax expense
Profit after tax
Distributed to:
Company's Shareholders
Minority interests
Earnings per share, basic and diluted (in Euro)
Profit before tax, financing and investing activities and depreciation and amortisation

THE GROUP THE COMPANY
01.01- 31.03.2008 01.01- 31.03.2007 01.01- 31.03.2008 01.01- 31.03.2007

1.410.469 
194.532 

79.886 
34.298 
(4.297)
30.001 

30.001 
0 

0,13
205.456 

1.242.542 
233.283 

94.964 
57.021 

(16.022)
40.999 

40.999 
0 

0,18
235.637 

1.410.469 
194.641 

79.995 
113.346 
(4.737)

108.609 

108.609 
0 

0,47
204.377 

1.242.542 
233.283 

93.725 
55.773 

(15.634)
40.139 

40.139 
0 

0,17
233.203 

STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
Amounts in thousands of Euro

Cash Flows from Operating Activities
Profit before tax from continuing operations
Profit before tax from disposal group
Adjustments:
Depreciation and amortisation
Amortisation of  customers' contributions and subsidies 
Fair value (gain) / loss of derivative instruments
Share of loss of associates
Interest income
Sundry provisions 
Impairment loss on emission rights purchased
Unrealised foreign exchange losses (gains) on interest bearing loans and borrowings
Unbilled revenue
Amortisation of loan origination fees
Interest expense
Increase / (Decrease) in:
Accounts receivable, trade and other
Other current assets
Materials, spare parts and supplies
Increase / (decrease) in:
Trade and other payables
Other non-current liabilities
Accrued/other liabilities excluding interest
Net Cash from Operating Activities (a)
Cash Flows from Investing Activities
Interest received
Capital expenditure of fixed assets and software
Disposal of fixed assets and software
Proceeds from customers' contributions and subsidies 
Investments in subsidiaries and associates
Net Cash used in Investing Activities (b)
Cash Flows from Financing Activities
Net change in short-term borrowings
Proceeds from interest bearing loans and borrowings
Principal payments of interest bearing loans and borrowings
Interest paid
Dividends paid
Net Cash used in Financing Activities (c) 
Net increase / (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents (a)+(b)+(c)
Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the period
Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the period

THE GROUP THE COMPANY

01.01- 31.03.2008 01.01- 31.03.2007 01.01- 31.03.2008 01.01- 31.03.2007

34.298 
0 

141.939 
(16.370)

1.489 
3.734 

(7.400)
6.378 

0 
3.163 

21.400 
514 

48.440 

(211.196)
(30.469)
(60.077)

(111.195)
10.985 

133.396 
(30.971)

7.400 
(160.943)

2.484 
35.757 

0 
(115.302)

8.900 
265.000 

(117.804)
(61.922)

(2)
94.172 

(52.101)
196.541 
144.440 

57.021 
0 

155.529 
(14.856)

(726)
0 

(4.144)
(3.215)

4.546 
(395)

45.904 
568 

41.146 

(41.747)
(4.849)

(24.206)

(73.621)
8.032 

32.481 
177.468

4.144 
(164.144)

6.425 
43.423 

(445)
(110.597)

(45.600)
550.000 

(517.497)
(56.515)

(3)
(69.615)
(2.744)
35.537 
32.793 

113.346 
0 

140.648 
(16.267)

1.489 
0 

(5.696)
6.378 

0 
3.163 

21.400 
514 

48.439 

(273.983)
(30.196)
(61.234)

(109.885)
10.683 

133.396 
(17.805)

5.696 
(159.355)

2.488 
35.757 
62.174 

(53.240)

8.900 
265.000 

(117.804)
(61.921)

(2)
94.173 
23.128 
28.290 
51.418

55.773 
1.386 

154.334 
(14.856)

(726)
0 

(4.144)
(3.215)

4.546 
(395)

45.904 
568 

41.146 

(41.249)
(5.728)

(24.206)

(72.428)
8.032 

32.481 
177.223 

4.144 
(164.144)

6.896 
43.423 

(150)
(109.831)

(45.600)
550.000 

(517.497)
(56.515)

(3)
(69.615)
(2.223)
31.535 
29.312 

CASH FLOW STATEMENT
Amounts in thousands of Euro

Amounts in thousands of Euro Group Company
a) Revenues 109.075 109.100
b) Expenses 246.547 246.547
c) Receivables from related parties 445.889 511.066
d) Payables to related parties 536.228 538.532
e) Key management personnel compensations 551 471
f) Receivables from key management personnel compensations - -
g) Payables to key management personnel compensations - -

7. Capital expenditure of the Group and the parent company for the three month period ended March 31, 2008 amounted to Euro 160.9 million and Euro 159.4 million, respectively.
8. From the valuation of available for sale investments at fair value as of March 31, 2008 arised loss of an amount of Euro 18,238 and Euro 18,247, that was recognized directly as a separate component of Parent Company’s

and Group’s Equity respectively.
9. On May 13, 2008, PPC filed an appeal before the Court of First Instance of the European Communities, against the European Commission’s Decision of May 5, 2008 regarding granting, by the Hellenic Republic, of lignite

extraction rights.
10. Furthermore, PPC on May 13, 2008, decided to undertake initiatives (not excluding legal actions) concerning : a) the monitoring and the effective treatment of potential developments which can cause significant contortions

to electricity’s wholesale market and negative results for PPC due to the manner of operation of the co - generation station and the  purchases  of electricity by PPC from the "Alouminion of Greece" and b) the questioning
of compatibility of those stipulations, by which, obligations associated with a supplier of last resort are imposed on PPC, in relation to article 3, para. 3 of Directive 2003/54/EC, especially concerning customers with a versatile
alternative choice of supply.

11. PPC estimates that in 2008 it will incur a deficit of approximately 8.2 million tones in CO2 emission rights between those that are expected to be freely allocated according to the Greek National Allocation Plan and to the
estimated actual emissions, out of which approximately 1.8 million tones correspond to Q1 2008. In this context, Q1 2008 financials results have been charged with a relevant expenditure of  Euro 23.5 million.

12. Provisions of the Group and the Parent Company as of March 31, 2008 are as follows:

Amounts in thousands of Euro Group Company
a) Provision for litigation and arbitration 423 423
b) Provision for audited by tax authorities fiscal years - -
c) Other provisions 5.254 5.254

13. Since discussions between management and the employees union for a new collective labour agreement are at an initial stage, PPC’s Q1 2008 financial results do not include pay increases that will result from this agreement.
14. In 2006, the Ministry of Development initiated a refund scheme to encourage the reduction of electricity consumption by residential customers. This policy continues in the period August 1, 2007 to July 31, 2008. Based on this

policy, it is provided a 5% total electricity bill reimbursement to customers with an annual consumption of up to 12.000 kWh who reduced consumption, by at least 6%, compared to the consumption of the corresponding previous
annual period. PPC’ s Q1 2008 and Q1 2007  financial results have not been impacted by this  refund scheme, since at the time of publication of Q1 2008 and Q1 2007 financial statements, this impact could not be quantified.

15. Depreciation and amortization expense in Q1 2008 amounted to Euro 125.6 million compared to Euro 140.7 million in Q1 2007 a reduction of Euro 15.1 million (-10.7%), which is attributed to the full depreciation of a series
of distribution and generation fixed assets as of December 31, 2007.

Company's web site: www.dei.gr
Board of Directors approval date: May 27, 2008

∞thens, May 27, 2008
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